

Sponsorship Proposal



All proceeds to benefit the Indiana Deaf Children Foundation

The Indiana Deaf Children Foundation

Incorporated in May of 2021, the Foundation was created as a trusted and responsive funding partner to meet the most urgent short-term and long-term needs of students at the Indiana School for the Deaf. It ensures the holistic academic, bilingual and personal well-being of students and staff members through continuous priority of resource allocation and funding support.

The Foundation's Vision

The Indiana Deaf Children Foundation envisions the Indiana School for the Deaf students thriving as global citizens in a diverse, barrier-free, innovative educational environment through the community's strong support and involvement, facilitated by Indiana Deaf Children Foundation's growing endowment.

The Foundation's Mission

The Indiana Deaf Children Foundation provides funding to enhance academic, social, and cultural opportunities to Deaf children at the Indiana School for the Deaf through raising awareness and engaging both the public and private sectors of the community and alumni.

The Foundation's Goals

Communication

Deploy creative and user-friendly technologies to communicate information about the Foundation's work in accessible ways.

Finance & Development
Use dynamic fundraising and fiscal

stewardship approaches that will have successful outcomes for staff and students at the Indiana School for the Deaf.

Leadership & Culture

Affirm and promote a culture of accessibility, infusion, and transparency at all levels of the Foundation.

Programs & Impact

Identify and prioritize most urgent resource allocation needs for the Indiana School for the Deaf.

The Holiday Bazaar

The Holiday Bazaar, which began in 2018, is an annual tradition at the Indiana School for the Deaf. Originally a fundraiser for the school's Parent Teacher Counselor Organization (PTCO), the Indiana Deaf Children Foundation took over the event in 2022 to raise funds for the Foundation's support of school programs, educational resources, and extracurricular activities.

At the Holiday Bazaar, various vendors and artisans gather to sell their handmade goods and art to usher in the winter cheer and joy of the holiday season. There is a Deaf Santa Claus and different activities for the whole family.

Event Details

Saturday, December 7, 2024 10:00am - 4:00pm

Indiana School for the Deaf 1200 E. 42nd Street Indianapolis, IN 46205 Inside Kratzberg Recreation Center

Sponsorship

Legacy Sponsor - \$500

Large sponsor logo attached to all IDCF and ISD advertising for the event, which includes: emailed newsletters, special recognition on our social media pages and website, and on "save the date" cards given out to all attendees on the day of the event. Also includes a vendor booth to utilize for business promotion.

Supporting Sponsor - \$250

Medium sponsor logo included in IDCF and ISD advertising for the event which includes: emailed newsletters, advertising the event flyer on social media pages and website, and a "save the date" card given out to all attendees on the day of the event.

Contributing Sponsor - \$100

Small sponsor logo included in all flyer promotion prior to the event.

Sponsorship level is recognized by financial support or in-kind donation

Advertisement

When agreeing to sponsorship, please send a confirmation of sponsorship, including the sponsorship tier, to holidaybazaaridcf@gmail.com before October 28th. All financial sponsorships should be received by IDCF no later than November 1st. Advertisement and online promotion included with the sponsorship will begin promptly after the confirmation has been received.

Flyer Sample



Contact Us

Please contact us with any questions you may have regarding the event details or further information about the Indiana Deaf Children Foundation.

Thank you for your consideration!

*Marissa Babineaux*Holiday Bazaar Chairperson



Contact us: holidaybazaaridcf@gmail.com 317-550-4807

To learn more about the Foundation visit: www.indianadeafchildrenfoundation.org